
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from m aterials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the v ariety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tes ted. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Information about Source Water

CITY OF COAHOMA purchases water from HOWARD COUNTY WCID 1. HOWARD COUNTY WCID 1 provides purchase surface water from [insert source name of aquifer, reservoir, and/or river] loc ated in [insert name of County or City].

[insert a table containing any contaminant that was detected in the provider swater for this calendar year, unless that contaminant has been separately monitored in your water system (i.e. TTHM, HAA5, Lead and Copper, Coliforms)].

TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the dr inking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessment s and protection efforts at our system contact [insert water system contact][insert phone number].

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	09/10/2020	1.3	1.3	0.426	1	ppm		Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wo od preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.

2022 Water Quality Test Results

	Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
L									

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2022	44	15.2 - 67.8	No goal for the to 60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TT HM)	2022	179	59 - 358	No goal for the to 80 tal	ppb	Y	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
				1			l :

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate [measured as Nitrog en]	2022	0.306	0.306 - 0.306	10	10	ррт		Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic ta nks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (D LQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels D etected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measu re	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Chloramines	2022	1.66	0.08-6.03	4	4	PPM	N	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

Total Trihalomethan	es (TTHM)
---------------------	-----------

Some people who drink water containing trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased ris

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MCL, LRAA	01/01/2022		Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	04/01/2022		Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.

Violations

MCL, LRAA	07/01/2022	09/30/2022	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.
MCL, LRAA	10/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a maximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.

Coliform Bacteria

	Total Coliform Maxi mum Contaminant L evel		Fecal Coliform or E. Coli M aximum Contaminant Leve			Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly s ample.	1		0	N	Naturally present in the environment.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2022	1.3	1.3	0.066	0	ppm		Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wo od preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.

Lead	2022	0	15	2.4	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Er osion of natural deposits.

2022 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2022	28		No goal for the to		ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TT HM)	2022	87	54.2 - 116	No goal for the to 80 tal	ppb	Y	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
		L	<u> </u>				

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Arsenic	2022	1	1.4 - 1.4	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
Barium	2022	0.21	0.21 - 0.21	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from met al refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
Cyanide	2022	64.1	64.1 - 64.1	200	200	ppb	N	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel/metal factories.
Fluoride	2022	0.2	0.218 - 0.218	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Nitrate [measured as Nitrog en]	2022	0.24	0.24 - 0.24	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic ta nks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Beta/photon emitters	04/02/2019	7.9	7.9 - 7.9	0	50	pCi/L*	N	Decay of natural and man-made deposits.
EPA considers 50 pCi/L to be	the level of concer	n for beta particles.			_		1	
Uranium	04/02/2019	2.3	2.3 - 2.3	0	30	ug/l	N	Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (D LQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels D etected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measu re	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
	2022			4	4		ppm	Water additive used to control microbes.

Turbidity

	Level Detected	Limit (Treatment T	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Highest single measurement	0.93 NTU	1 NTU	N	Soil runoff.
Lowest monthly % meeting limit	98%	0.3 NTU	N	Soil runoff.

Information Statement: Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtr ation system and disinfectants.

7

Violations

Public Notification Rule The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency). Violation Type Violation Begin Violation End Violation Explanation PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLAT 01/30/2022 03/14/2022 We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

Total Trihalomethanes (TT	НМ)		
Some people who drink water conta k of getting cancer.	aining trihalomethanes in excess	of the MCL over many	y years may experience problems with their liver, kidneys, or central nervous systems, and may have an increased ris
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MCL, LRAA	10/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water samples showed that the amount of this contaminant in our drinking water was above its standard (called a raximum contaminant level and abbreviated MCL) for the period indicated.

7